Washtenaw

1S D

Washtenaw Intermediate School District

August 26, 2025 Board of Education Meeting

Regular Meeting

Published on August 22, 2025 at 9:49 AM EDT

Date and Time
Tuesday August 26, 2025 at 5:00 PM EDT

Location
1819 S. Wagner Rd, Ann Arbor, MI 48106

Agenda

Purpose

. Opening Items

A. Call the Meeting to Order

B. Roll Call

Il Approval of the Agenda

A. August 26, 2025 Board Agenda Memo

1. Communications

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

President Mary
Jane Tramontin

TJ Greggs

Time

5:00 PM

Tm

5:01 PM

10f3



VL.

VILI.

VIII.

Purpose

Public Participation

Financial Report

A. July 2025 Financial Report

Equity, Inclusion, and Social Justice Dialogue

Consent Agenda

A. Approval: Minutes

B. Superintendent's Recommendations

019-25-26 Employment Recommendations

C. Superintendent's Recommendations

020-25-26 Staff Resignations

D. Superintendent's Recommendations

021-25-26 Staff Retirements

E. Superintendent's Recommendations

022-25-26 New PAC Member for Dexter Community Schools

F. Superintendent's Recommendations

Presenter

023-25-26 Early Literacy Coaching Contracts with Washtenaw County Schools

G. Superintendent's Recommendations

24-25-26 FY26 Adolescent and School Health Program Funding

New Business

A. Updated WISD Policy — Second Read

B. Justice Leaders Collaborative- Professional
Learning & Coaching Contract

C. Ypsilanti Community Schools Shared Services
Contract

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

5:01 PM

5m

5:06 PM

5m

5m

5:31 PM

5m

2 0of 3



XI.

XIl.

Other Items of Business

A. Board of Education Conferences

Board of Education Reports

Administrative Reports

A. Superintendent's Report

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter Time

5:36 PM

5m

5:41 PM

5:46 PM

3of3



