

Washtenaw Intermediate School District

August 26, 2025 Board of Education Meeting

Regular Meeting

Published on August 22, 2025 at 9:49 AM EDT

Date and Time

Tuesday August 26, 2025 at 5:00 PM EDT

Location

1819 S. Wagner Rd, Ann Arbor, MI 48106

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
I.	Ор	ening Items			5:00 PM	
	A.	Call the Meeting to Order		President Mary Jane Tramontin		
	В.	Roll Call		TJ Greggs	1 m	
II.	Approval of the Agenda				5:01 PM	
	A.	August 26, 2025 Board Agenda Memo				
III.	Coi	Communications				

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
IV.	Pul	olic Participation			
V.	Fin	ancial Report			5:01 PM
	A.	July 2025 Financial Report			5 m
VI.	Equity, Inclusion, and Social Justice Dialogue				
VII.	Consent Agenda				
	A.	Approval: Minutes			
	В.	Superintendent's Recommendations			
		019-25-26 Employment Recommendations			
	C.	Superintendent's Recommendations			5 m
		020-25-26 Staff Resignations			
	D.	Superintendent's Recommendations			5 m
		021-25-26 Staff Retirements			
	E.	Superintendent's Recommendations			5 m
		022-25-26 New PAC Member for Dexter Commun	nity Schools		
	F.	Superintendent's Recommendations			5 m
	023-25-26 Early Literacy Coaching Contracts with Washtenaw County Schools				
	G.	Superintendent's Recommendations			5 m
		24-25-26 FY26 Adolescent and School Health Pro	ogram Funding		
VIII.	New Business				5:31 PM
	A.	Updated WISD Policy – Second Read			
	В.	Justice Leaders Collaborative- Professional Learning & Coaching Contract			5 m
	C.	Ypsilanti Community Schools Shared Services Contract			

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
IX.	Other Items of Business			5:36 PM
	A. Board of Education Conferences			5 m
Χ.	Board of Education Reports			
XI.	Administrative Reports			5:41 PM
	A. Superintendent's Report			5 m
XII.	Closing Items			5:46 PM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote		